
General Fund Sub Fund -Measure Q 
Revenues and Expenditure Summary

FY 23-24

Revenue Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD
07/01/23 71,152.00$             10/1/2023 660,196.63$          01/01/24 636,873.38$          4/1/2024 610,652.32           
08/01/23 -$                         11/1/2023 1,111,373.58$      02/01/24 1,102,933.71$      5/1/2024 1,078,968.14        
09/01/23 762,751.74$           12/1/2023 730,692.44$          03/01/24 805,132.91$          6/1/2024 2,447,548.58        10,097,000.00                                                                     

TOTAL REVENUE 833,903.74$        2,502,262.65$   2,544,940.00$   4,137,169.04     10,018,275.43$                                                         
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Year-to-Date 78,724.57                                                                            

Expenditures Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures YTD Totals Description
General Government - Transfers & Other
Cost Allocation 508,000.00            126,999.99            126,999.99          126,999.99            127,000.03         Annual Cost Allocation $508K to General Fund
Transfer to Debt Service 19,094.00$            -$                        3,990.85$            -$                        15,116.53$         Pension Unfunded Liability

Total 527,094.00$         126,999.99            130,990.84          126,999.99            142,116.56         527,107.38           
City Manager Division
Operations 4,900.00                426.59                    -                        3,587.17                600.00                 HDL  Measure Q Audit 

Total 4,900.00                426.59                    -                        3,587.17                600.00                 4,613.76                
General Government - IT Division
Salaries 57,995.00              15,457.09              15,177.85            13,141.60              14,092.45           1 IT Coordinator (Shared Position)
Benefits 7,486.00                2,884.56                1,192.52              1,130.92                2,099.86              
Operations -                          -                          -                        

Total 65,481.00              18,341.65              16,370.37            14,272.52              16,192.31           65,176.85              
General Government - Insurance/Risk Mgmt Division
Operations 151,187.00            148,268.00            -                        -                          -                       Annual Liability Insurance  Premium

Total 151,187.00            148,268.00            -                        -                          148,268.00           
Police Uniform Division
Salaries 1,623,535.00        483,010.03            328,343.92          391,325.59            420,092.20          1 Police Officer Trainee

 7 Police Officers 
Benefits 172,927.00            68,775.08              46,852.87            34,475.06              20,359.50           
Operations 473,029.00            56,786.95              61,102.67            56,774.52              283,778.05         
Capital & Equipment 345,000.00            49,454.91              51,298.12            77,123.67              117,165.24         

Total 2,614,491.00        658,026.97            487,597.58          559,698.84            841,394.99         2,546,718.38        
Police Dispatch Division
Salaries 419,900.00            89,873.67              82,083.29            128,249.62            119,349.48         3 Dispatchers
Benefits 37,410.00              13,101.70              6,105.97              5,416.87                5,767.12              
Operations 99,500.00              -                          42,710.68            35,931.78              27,562.51           

Total 556,810.00            102,975.37            130,899.94          169,598.27            152,679.11         556,152.69           
Police Administration Division
Salaries 71,110.00              18,278.15              17,679.75            17,669.96              17,477.66           1 Police Services Assistant
Benefits 10,703.00              4,242.00                2,640.16              1,926.42                1,717.92              

Total 81,813.00              22,520.15              20,319.91            19,596.38              19,195.58           81,632.02              
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Public Works - Streets Maintenance
Salaries 127,745.00            34,918.65              35,224.91            25,747.14              29,635.33           2 Public Services Assistant I
Benefits 20,988.00              7,177.20                2,953.29              4,548.01                5,283.86              
Operations 12,500.00              1,871.62                2,821.08              2,829.64                3,778.56              
Capital & Equipment 593,313.00            21,518.98              -                        29,843.80              88,006.25           

Total 754,546.00            65,486.45              40,999.28            62,968.59              126,704.00         296,158.32           
Public Works - Community Services
Operations 55,400.00              58,057.35           
Park Improvements 528,000.00            17,728.26              1,352.31              94,737.88              410,563.21         Lights at the Sportspark

Total 583,400.00            17,728.26              1,352.31              94,737.88              468,620.56         582,439.01           
Public Works - Building Maintenance
Building Improvements 20,000.00              8,122.22              7,315.98                

-                          -                          -                        -                          -                       -                          
20,000.00              -                          8,122.22              7,315.98                15,438.20              

Public Works - Fleet Maintenance
Salaries 98,390.00              23,916.13              24,258.25            23,761.62              24,764.92           1 Mechanic
Benefits 11,800.00              5,146.17                2,143.70              2,098.03                1,984.61              
Operations 22,000.00              3,836.46                2,605.24              8,847.29                5,661.35              

Total 132,190.00            32,898.76              29,007.19            34,706.94              32,410.88           129,023.77           
Community Development - Community Promotional Fund
Planned Community Promotions 13,425.00              1,970.00              3,958.10                7,232.83              
Downtown Xmas Lights 5,518.00                5,317.68              200.00                    
Mural Program 17,500.00              -                        17,500.00              17,500.00           
4th of July Community Event 60,557.00              60,556.40              -                          
Military Banners 2,000.00                -                          261.00                 
Community Promotional Fund (Unplanned) 5,000.00                -                          
Youth Program 38,000.00              13,601.12              3,598.37              -                          16,445.51           
Senior/Youth Funds -                          -                          -                          280.00                 

Total 142,000.00            74,157.52              10,886.05            21,658.10              41,719.34           148,421.01           
Parks & Recreation Division
Park Improvements 100,000.00            -                          10,585.33            14,296.00              70,465.94           
Henderson Pool 12,500.00              2,242.22                1,499.64              3,009.54                2,259.72              
Sportspark 2,500.00                1,000.00                -                        -                          -                       

Total 115,000.00            3,242.22                12,084.97            17,305.54              72,725.66           105,358.39           
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Barstow Fire Protection District - MQ Fund 102

Operations 167,203.00            -                          83,601.48            -                          83,601.48           

 Holman Capital Lease Payment - April 2021
• New Fire Engine
• KME Fire Engine Refurbishment
• Hydraulic Lift for Servicing Fire Apparatus 

Capital & Equipment 543,675.00            -                          -                        -                          16,864.74           
 * Engine type # 1 & 3/breathing apparatus and refill 
bottles 

Transfer to Measure Q Fund 103 4,240,478.00        1,374,116.05        1,185,707.16       820,277.85            785,555.49         
Total 4,951,356.00        1,374,116.05        1,269,308.64       820,277.85            886,021.71         4,349,724.25        

Barstow Fire Protection District - MQ Fund 102
Transfer to Measure Q Fund 103 110,581.00            31,322.21              26,850.22            25,865.12              25,877.13           

Total 110,581.00            31,322.21              26,850.22            25,865.12              25,877.13           109,914.68           

 TOTAL FUND 102 10,810,849.00   2,676,510.19      2,184,789.52    1,978,589.17      2,826,257.83   9,666,146.71     
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